Connect - Contact - Control
3
Mehr Informationen hier:
schaltbau-gmbh.de
Contactors
Catalogue C50.en // 4 pole universal contactors for battery voltages up to 110 V, CS Series
Series CS115/10
4 pole DC contactors

snap-on auxiliary switches can be mounted to it.
Application   Features   Series CS
Ordering code   Series CS
Applicable standards   Series CS
CS115/10  4 pole DC contactors
CS Series – 4 pole DC contactors for battery voltages up to 110 V
Series
CS115/10 4 pole DC contactor,
Un = 110 V, Ith = 10 A
Main contacts, Configuration
40
31
22
4x NO
3x NO, 1x NC
2x NO, 2x NC
Coil voltage
 24 / 36 / 48 / 72 / 96 / 110 V DC
Coil tolerance
E -30 % … +25 % Usn
Coil suppression
T Suppressor diode, standard
Series
AS115/
Single pole snap-on auxiliary switch
for CS115/10 Series contactor,
Un = 110 V, Ith = 5 A
Configuration
10
01
1x NO, red release button
1x NC, yellow release button
 ● CS115/10 Series 4 pole battery contactor  ● AS115 Series auxiliary switch
 ● IEC 60077-1:2002  Railway applications – Electric equipment for
rolling stock – Part 1: General service conditions and general rules.
 ● IEC 60077-2:2002  Railway applications – Electric equipment for
rolling stock – Part 2: Electrotechnical components; General rules
 ● EN 61373:2010  Railway applications – Rolling stock equipment –
Shock and vibration tests
Example:   CS115/10-31-72ET Example:   AS115/10
 ● IEC 60715:1981 + A1:1995  Dimensions of low-voltage switchgear
and controlgear. Standardized mounting on rails for mechanical sup-
port of electrical devices in switchgear and controlgear installations
53
A1
A2
+1 +3 +5 +7
-2 -4 -6 -8
A1
A2
+1 +R3 +R5 +7
-2 -R4 -R6 -8
A1
A2
+1 +3 +R7+5
-2 -4 -R8-6
CS115/10-40-xxET
CS115/10-31-xxET
CS115/10-22-xxET
Ue=126.5V
Ui=150V
Ith=10A
Usmin=xxV